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Youth Team Championship
2021/22 5th round, Match #37

Thursday, 19.08.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 27°C. Spectators: 200

«Vorskla» Poltava

3 : 0

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

51 Isenko Pavlo (C)
35 Izotov Danylo
36 Morokhovets Vitalii
57 Knysh Kyrylo
40 Chernysh Dmytro
30 Nesterenko Ivan
26 Prus Stanislav
47 Amilkar
27 Krupskyi Illia
25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar
95 Konate Saliia Cherif

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
49 Shvets Volodymyr
39 Ivashevych Volodymyr
34 Parkhomenko Maksym
37 Stadnik Yevhen
32 Bilyk Yaroslav
60 Ovsiannikov Ivan
43 Babeshko Ernest
83 Konovalov Vadym

Coach
Kosovskyi Vitalii

1 Potimkov Ihor
2 Hurenko Rostyslav
3 Dehtiarov Volodymyr
4 Potimkov Yurii (C)
5 Kovalenko Ivan
6 Kurtsev Oleksandr
7 Kuchkov Artem
8 Emere Antonii Daniel Chukvebuka
10 Ohurtsov Oleksii
11 Strelnyk Ivan
9 Leshchynskyi Yevhen

Substitutes
25 Kovalenko Maksym
14 Yashyn Andrii
12 Shyshko Maksym
26 Baranov Danylo
39 Dziuba Oleksandr
19 Ponamarov Mykhailo
20 Tovkach Maksym
34 Zhuravel Vadym
33 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav

Coach
Melnyk Roman

Referee:
Chenhar Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Bashkirov Dmytro
Assistant 2:
Nastusenko Yelyzaveta
4th Official:
Myronov Oleksii
Referee Observer:
Trukhanov Kostiantyn
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Youth Team Championship, 2021/22, 5th round, Match #37
Thursday, 19.08.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 27°C. Spectators: 200

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 0 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
47 Amilkar 2'

95 Konate Saliia Cherif 11'

25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar 20'

30 Nesterenko Ivan 30'

36 Morokhovets Vitalii 36'

46' 1 Potimkov Ihor
25 Kovalenko Maksym

46' 5 Kovalenko Ivan
39 Dziuba Oleksandr

30 Nesterenko Ivan
32 Bilyk Yaroslav 46'

26 Prus Stanislav
43 Babeshko Ernest 46'

50' 9 Leshchynskyi Yevhen

57 Knysh Kyrylo 54'

63' 6 Kurtsev Oleksandr
14 Yashyn Andrii

63' 9 Leshchynskyi Yevhen
26 Baranov Danylo

27 Krupskyi Illia 65'

40 Chernysh Dmytro
34 Parkhomenko Maksym 76'

79' 7 Kuchkov Artem
33 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav

35 Izotov Danylo
83 Konovalov Vadym 86'

95 Konate Saliia Cherif
60 Ovsiannikov Ivan 89'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


